

LUCOBIT AG • Brühler Straße 60 • B 100 • D-50389 Wesseling

To whom it may concern

Oliver Maus Leiter QM/HSE Telefon +49 (0)22 36 / 3 78 59 - 52 Telefax +49 (0)22 36 / 3 78 59 99 E-Mail oliver.maus@lucobit.de

26.03.2024

## Certificate of Conformance

## Electronic Equipment (RoHS) based on Directive 2015/863/EU

(Risk of Hazard Substances)

Based on the available documentation from the raw materials suppliers we confirm that all products delivered by LUCOBIT AG comply with the requirements of the

- Directive 2002/95/EC
- Directive 2011/65/EU
- Directive 2015/863-EU

as amended, concerning the limits of cadmium, lead, mercury, hexavalent chromium, polybrominated biphenyls (PBB) and polybrominated diphenyl ethers (PBDE) as described.

LUCOBIT AG

i.V. Nen

Oliver Maus Head of QM/HSE

Postanschrift Aufsichtsrat Vorstand Handelsregister USt-IdNr. LUCOBIT Aktiengesellschaft Brühler Str. 60 • Basell Polyolefine GmbH • B100 • 50389 Wesseling Dipl.-Volkswirt Bernd Kucera WP StB (Vorsitzender) Thomas Günnewig (Vorsitz / CEO), Robert M. Riegler, Rinos Muchenagumbo Amtsgericht Köln • HRB 44797 • Sitz der Gesellschaft Wesseling DE812963559 • Steuernummer 224 / 5727 / 0595 Telefon +49 (0) 22 36 / 3 78 59 0 • Telefax +49 (0) 22 36 / 3 78 59 99 www.lucobit.de • info@lucobit.de

 Deutsche Bank Köin · BLZ 370 700 60 · Kto.-Nr. 19 01 04 0 00

 IBAN: DE80 3707 0060 0190 1040 00 · SWIFT-BIC.: DEUTDEDKXXX

 Commerzbank Köin · BLZ 370 400 44 · Kto.-Nr. 26 00 57 50 0

 IBAN: DE51 3704 0044 0260 0575 00 · SWIFT-BIC.: COBADEFF370

 Sparkasse KölnBonn · BLZ 370 501 98 · Kto.-Nr. 30 48 29 62

 IBAN: DE52 3705 0198 0030 4829 62 · SWIFT-BIC.: COLSDE33

 Volksbank Köln Bonn · BLZ 380 601 86 · Kto.-Nr. 45 12 11 60 14

 IBAN: DE82 3806 0186 4512 1160 14 · SWIFT-BIC.: GENODED1BRS